2026 Plainfield Bible Church Speech and Debate T
Tournament Schedule 9CCA

Plainfield, Indiana

Christian
Communicators

f America

Friday, February 13:

7:20 -
7:30am
7:45

8:30
9:00
9:15
10:15
11:15
11:30

11:45
12:30 pm
1:15
2:15
2:45

4:00
4:30

4:45
5:45

Mandatory check-in and script submission for all Hangout Room
students and parents except pre-approved varsity IE

Mandatory announcements, devotion, student orientation
Debate Judge Orientation

Debate — Round 1

IE Judge Orientation

Debate Judge Orientation

Debate — Round 2; JV/JR IE — Round 1
IE Judge Orientation

Debate Judge Orientation

Lunch

Debate — Round 3; JV/JR IE — Round 2
Debate Judge Orientation

Debate — Round 4

IE Judge Orientation
Check in for late arrival for varsity IE only*

Varsity IE — Round 1
IE Judge Orientation

Debate Judge Orientation
Debate — Round 5; JV/JR IE — Round 3

* Late arrivals must be approved by the tournament director

Saturday, February 14:

7:20 -
7:30am
7:45

8:30

9:00
10:15
11:00
11:45

12:15pm

1:00

2:00

2:45

3:45

4:00

5:00

5:45

6:00

7:30

Mandatory check-in for all students and parents Hangout Room

Mandatory announcements, devotion, student orientation
Debate Judge Orientation

Debate — Round 6
Parent Meeting — Mandatory for all parents

IE Judge Orientation
Varsity IE — Round 2

IE Judge Orientation

Lunch

Varsity IE — Round 3
Debate Judge Orientation
Debate — Round 7

IE Judge Orientation

IE Final Round Announcement
Varsity IE - Final Round
Debate Judge Orientation
Final Round Announcement
Debate — Final Round
Awards



