

# 2026 Plainfield Bible Church Speech and Debate Tournament Schedule

Plainfield, Indiana



## Friday, February 13:

		Hangout Room
7:20 – 7:30am	<b>Mandatory check-in and script submission for all students and parents except pre-approved varsity IE</b>	
7:45	Mandatory announcements, devotion, student orientation <i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
8:30	<b>Debate – Round 1</b>	
9:00	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
9:15	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
10:15	<b>Debate – Round 2; JV/JR IE – Round 1</b>	
11:15	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
11:30	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
11:45	<b>Lunch</b>	
12:30 pm	<b>Debate – Round 3; JV/JR IE – Round 2</b>	
1:15	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
2:15	<b>Debate – Round 4</b>	
2:45	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i> Check in for late arrival for varsity IE only*	
4:00	<b>Varsity IE – Round 1</b>	
4:30	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
4:45	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
5:45	<b>Debate – Round 5; JV/JR IE – Round 3</b>	

\* Late arrivals must be approved by the tournament director

## Saturday, February 14:

		Hangout Room
7:20 – 7:30am	<b>Mandatory check-in for all students and parents</b>	
7:45	Mandatory announcements, devotion, student orientation <i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
8:30	<b>Debate – Round 6</b> Parent Meeting – Mandatory for all parents	
9:00	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
10:15	<b>Varsity IE – Round 2</b>	
11:00	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
11:45	Lunch	
12:15pm	<b>Varsity IE – Round 3</b>	
1:00	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
2:00	<b>Debate – Round 7</b>	
2:45	<i>IE Judge Orientation</i>	
3:45	IE Final Round Announcement	
4:00	<b>Varsity IE – Final Round</b>	
5:00	<i>Debate Judge Orientation</i>	
5:45	Final Round Announcement	
6:00	<b>Debate – Final Round</b>	
7:30	Awards	